
K-L-SCHOTT STECK
Bulkhead connectors, elbow type
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Properties
Working pressure Max. 15 bar, coarse vacuum
Application Air, vacuum
Recommended hoses PU or PA (nylon)
Media Compressed air and all gases or liquids that are

compatible with the materials
Temp. range -20 °C to +80 °C
Material Plastic, Nickel plated brass
Contact pressure ring Plastic

Note
Further information on request

Description
Push-in fittings series manufactured in plastic and nickel-plated brass. All parts are suitable for use with hoses, tubes or pipes made of plastic and
copper.

Item
Identification for external hose Ø Thread control panel L1 L2 AF
 (mm) (mm)
K- 07 40 04 47
K- 07 40 04 48
K- 07 40 04 49
K- 07 40 04 50
K- 07 40 04 51
K- 07 40 04 52

4 mm
6 mm
8 mm
10 mm
12 mm
16 mm

M 12 x 1
M 14 x 1
M 16 x 1
M 20 x 1
M 22 x 1
M 27 x 1

17,5
18,7
22,5
27,2
29,3
32,5

31,3
37,9
43,6
51,2
56,1
62,6

14 mm
17 mm
19 mm
24 mm
27 mm
30 mm


