

K-L-SCHOTT STECK

Bulkhead connectors, elbow type

HANSA FLEX

Properties

Working pressure	Max. 15 bar, coarse vacuum
Application	Air, vacuum
Recommended hoses	PU or PA (nylon)
Media	Compressed air and all gases or liquids that are compatible with the materials
Temp. range	-20 °C to +80 °C
Material	Plastic, Nickel plated brass
Contact pressure ring	Plastic



Note

Further information on request

Description

Push-in fittings series manufactured in plastic and nickel-plated brass. All parts are suitable for use with hoses, tubes or pipes made of plastic and copper.

Item

Identification	for external hose Ø	Thread control panel	L1 (mm)	L2 (mm)	AF
K- 07 40 04 47	4 mm	M 12 x 1	17,5	31,3	14 mm
K- 07 40 04 48	6 mm	M 14 x 1	18,7	37,9	17 mm
K- 07 40 04 49	8 mm	M 16 x 1	22,5	43,6	19 mm
K- 07 40 04 50	10 mm	M 20 x 1	27,2	51,2	24 mm
K- 07 40 04 51	12 mm	M 22 x 1	29,3	56,1	27 mm
K- 07 40 04 52	16 mm	M 27 x 1	32,5	62,6	30 mm